
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2199
ANSWERED ON:27.03.2012
PROPOSALS FROM MAHARASHTRA
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Union Government has received proposals from the State Government of Maharashtra for project works related to archaeological survey, archives and museums;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the status of each proposal; and

(c) the time by which such proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c) Details are at Annexure-'A'
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